UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL

General File

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Verizon

Strategic Media Group
Kologi * Simitz

NW Financial
NJSLOM Conference

Park Madison
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

South Wood Avenue
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Tremley Point
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

ISP/DuPont Redevelopment
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Verge Properties
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Child Advocacy Center
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

November 6, 2013

Legal Services 10/24/13
Phone Service 09/04/13
Professional Services 10/01/13
Legal Services 09/01/13
Financial Services 09/30/13
Registration Fees & Lodging

Legal Services 10/24/13

Legal Services 10/24/13
Legal Services 09/25/13

Legal Services 10/24/13

Legal Services 10/24/13
Legal Services 09/25/13

Legal Services 10/24/13
Legal Services 09/25/13

Legal Services 10/24/13

Legal Services 10/24/13

Union County College - Cranford

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects
Netta Architects

Legal Services 10/24/13
Professional Services 10/21/13
Professional Services 10/21/13

LSRR R RS

&L LA

&L LA

&L LA

&L AP

3,419.76
233.42
3,500.00
92.50
5,550.00
180.00

278.10

2,129.50
1,481.50

75.20

7,973.80
1,224.60

6,927.31
10,315.03

1,555.30

1,558.81

2,719.60
15,900.00
623.37



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
November 6, 2013

Union County College - Plainfield

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 10/24/13 $ 444.00
Netta Architects Professional Services 10/21/13 $ 3,750.00
Netta Architects Professional Services 10/21/13 $ 18.50
Union County Courthouse
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 10/24/13 $  4,630.62
Royal Printing Service Professional Services 10/22/13 $ 1,195.00
Renewable Energy
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 10/24/13 $ 11,919.10
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/25/13 $  4,720.20
Tioga Workout
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 10/24/13 $  18,169.90
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/25/13 $ 15,421.50
NW Financial Financial Services 09/30/13 $ 150.00
Law Offices of Brian Irion Professional Services 10/08/13 $ 1,260.00
Law Offices of Brian Irion Professional Services 09/08/13 $ 1,920.00
Energy Efficiency Program
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/25/13 $ 444.00
Government Energy Aggregation
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/25/13 $ 629.00
Golf Course Project
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 10/24/13 $ 6,475.80
NW Financial Financial Services 09/30/13 $ 750.00
Runnells Specialized Hospital
Crain Communications Professional Services 10/07/13 $ 3,372.80
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 10/24/13 $  12,329.62
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/25/13 $ 9,753.00
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $  4,894.30
TOTAL $ 167,985.14



