UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL November 6, 2013

General File	1 10 : 10/24/12	Ф	2.410.76
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$	3,419.76
Verizon Stratagia Madia Crown	Phone Service 09/04/13 Professional Services 10/01/13	\$	233.42
Strategic Media Group Kologi * Simitz	Legal Services 09/01/13	\$ \$ \$	3,500.00 92.50
NW Financial	Financial Services 09/30/13	Φ	5,550.00
NJSLOM Conference		\$ \$	180.00
NJSLOM Conference	Registration Fees & Lodging	Ф	100.00
Park Madison			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$	278.10
Decomo i napanien	Eegal 861 (1663 1672 1/13	Ψ	270.10
South Wood Avenue			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$	2,129.50
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 09/25/13	\$	1,481.50
-	_		
Tremley Point			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$	75.20
ICD/D D 4 D 1 1			
ISP/DuPont Redevelopment	Lacal Saminas 10/24/12	¢	7 072 90
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$ \$	7,973.80
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 09/25/13	3	1,224.60
Morningstar			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$	6,927.31
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 09/25/13	\$	10,315.03
1			,
Verge Properties			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$	1,555.30
Child Advocacy Center			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13	\$	1,558.81
Union County College - Cranford	1 10 : 10/24/12	Φ	2.710.60

Legal Services 10/24/13

Professional Services 10/21/13

Professional Services 10/21/13

\$

\$

\$

2,719.60

15,900.00

623.37

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Netta Architects

Netta Architects

UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL November 6, 2013

Union County College - Plainfield DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Netta Architects Netta Architects	Legal Services 10/24/13 Professional Services 10/21/13 Professional Services 10/21/13	\$ \$ \$	444.00 3,750.00 18.50
Union County Courthouse DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Royal Printing Service	Legal Services 10/24/13 Professional Services 10/22/13	\$ \$	4,630.62 1,195.00
Renewable Energy DeCotiis Fitzpatrick DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 10/24/13 Legal Services 09/25/13	\$ \$	11,919.10 4,720.20
Tioga Workout DeCotiis Fitzpatrick DeCotiis Fitzpatrick NW Financial Law Offices of Brian Irion Law Offices of Brian Irion	Legal Services 10/24/13 Legal Services 09/25/13 Financial Services 09/30/13 Professional Services 10/08/13 Professional Services 09/08/13	\$ \$ \$ \$	18,169.90 15,421.50 150.00 1,260.00 1,920.00
Energy Efficiency Program DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 09/25/13	\$	444.00
Government Energy Aggregation DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 09/25/13	\$	629.00
Golf Course Project DeCotiis Fitzpatrick NW Financial	Legal Services 10/24/13 Financial Services 09/30/13	\$ \$	6,475.80 750.00
Runnells Specialized Hospital Crain Communications DeCotiis Fitzpatrick DeCotiis Fitzpatrick DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Professional Services 10/07/13 Legal Services 10/24/13 Legal Services 09/25/13 Legal Services 09/09/13	\$ \$ \$ \$	3,372.80 12,329.62 9,753.00 4,894.30

TOTAL

\$ 167,985.14